
g=kf=sf] cfGtl/s >f]t af^ cf=j=2074g=kf=sf] cfGtl/s >f]t af^ cf=j=2074g=kf=sf] cfGtl/s >f]t af^ cf=j=2074g=kf=sf] cfGtl/s >f]t af^ cf=j=2074∕075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?    

lzif{slzif{slzif{slzif{s    
qm=
;+= 

योजनाह�        रकम �=    

k|jw{gfTds k|jw{gfTds k|jw{gfTds k|jw{gfTds 
of]hgfx? of]hgfx? of]hgfx? of]hgfx?     

1 O{nfsf jg sfo{fno ehgL #]/jf/  150000 
2 ljkb Joj:yfkg 200000 
3 g=kf=sd{rf/L tflnd 100000 
4 g=kf=sfof{no Joj:yfkg 100000 
5 pwf]u jfl)fHo ;+# sfo{fno Joj:yfkg  150000 
6 j*f g+= 6 ldng j:tLdf ;fj{hlgs zf}rfno  150000 
7 ;+rf/ tyf ;fdflhs kl/If)f 200000 
8 ljljw 500000 

k'jf{wf/ k'jf{wf/ k'jf{wf/ k'jf{wf/ 
of]hgfof]hgfof]hgfof]hgf    

1 k|x/L rf}sL uGhx'jf k+vf,b/fh / Efmof\n   50000 
2 k[yLk'/ l;df k|x/L rf}sL uf]n#/ lgdf{)f  50000 
3 Xo'dkfO{k vl/b,ljB'tkf]n vl/b 1500000 
4 ;*s dd{t ;Def/ 1000000 
5 k'g'/fdsf] #/b]lv /fKtLk'n ;Dd af^f] k^fgL tyf 

u|fe]n 400000 
6 dx'Gofn ;f=j= b]lv k*l/of af]u^Lsf] km* ;Dd af^f] 

u|fe]n  100000 
7 *f]+uk'/ wgL/fd sf] #/b]lv af^f] u|fe]n  100000 

jfnjflnsf jfnjflnsf jfnjflnsf jfnjflnsf 
nlIft nlIft nlIft nlIft 
sfo{qmd sfo{qmd sfo{qmd sfo{qmd     

1 *lNkmg tyf jftfj/)f cled'lvs/)f sfo{qmd  25000 
2 jfnd}qL j*f g=kf= #f]if)ff ;'rs ;DalGw sfo{qmd 100000 
3 k|utL jfn ljBfnodf kmlg{r/ vl/b  50000 

ljkGg nlIft ljkGg nlIft ljkGg nlIft ljkGg nlIft 
sfo{qmd sfo{qmd sfo{qmd sfo{qmd     

1 kz' ;]jf s]Gb|sf] cfocfh{g sfo{qmd   50000 
2 /fhLhflt sfo{qmd  100000 

dlxnf nlIft dlxnf nlIft dlxnf nlIft dlxnf nlIft 
sfo{qmd sfo{qmd sfo{qmd sfo{qmd     

1 k|f=:jf=s]Gb| ehgLdf cf}iflw,cf}hf/ vl/b, k')f{ 
vf]ko'Qm,jfn :j:Yo / dft[lzz' :jf:Yo sfo{qmd  200000 

2 ehGfL dx'Gofn ;f=j= glhs sflnsf ;fd'bflos ejg 150000 

3 j*f g+= 4 s';'d#f^df ufp#/ lSnlgs  25000 
hDdf hDdf hDdf hDdf 545000545000545000545000    

    



Plss[t of]hgf th'{df ;ldlt $f/f l;kmfl/; eO{ gu/kfl/ifbaf^ kfl/t ul/Psf  Plss[t of]hgf th'{df ;ldlt $f/f l;kmfl/; eO{ gu/kfl/ifbaf^ kfl/t ul/Psf  Plss[t of]hgf th'{df ;ldlt $f/f l;kmfl/; eO{ gu/kfl/ifbaf^ kfl/t ul/Psf  Plss[t of]hgf th'{df ;ldlt $f/f l;kmfl/; eO{ gu/kfl/ifbaf^ kfl/t ul/Psf  
cf=j=2074cf=j=2074cf=j=2074cf=j=2074∕075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?    

qm=;+= 
ठूला ef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmd ef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmd ef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmd ef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmd     

रकम �=    
योजनाह�        

1 भजनी ��शि	त न=पा= ४ पड�रया दे�ख हुलाक� सडक जो�ने सडक पीच 

लाई "मागत  
1s/f]* 

  नगर�े� �वकास        sfo{qmd sfo{qmd sfo{qmd sfo{qmd बाट                
  योजनाह�          
1 भजनी बजार  दे�ख दरू संचार हँुदै कृ+ष +वकास ब.क जो�ने सडक पीच 

"मागत  
76nfv74xh
f/ 

2 भजनी ��शि	त न=पा= ४ को राि/तनाला कुसुमघाट नयाव2तीमा 

प	क�पुल 3नमा4ण  35nfv 
3 महु6याल बहुमुखी 	या7पसको भवन 3नमा4ण  35nfv 
4 म8हला सुर9:त भवन 3नमा4ण  35nfv 

 

 

Plss[t of]hgf th'{df ;ldlt $f/f l;kmfl/; eO{ gu/kfl/ifbaf^ kfl/t ul/Psf  Plss[t of]hgf th'{df ;ldlt $f/f l;kmfl/; eO{ gu/kfl/ifbaf^ kfl/t ul/Psf  Plss[t of]hgf th'{df ;ldlt $f/f l;kmfl/; eO{ gu/kfl/ifbaf^ kfl/t ul/Psf  Plss[t of]hgf th'{df ;ldlt $f/f l;kmfl/; eO{ gu/kfl/ifbaf^ kfl/t ul/Psf  
cf=j=2074cf=j=2074cf=j=2074cf=j=2074∕075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?075 df  ;+rfng x'g] of]hgfx?    

qm=;+= ef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmd ef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmd ef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmd ef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmd     j*f 
g+= 

7200000720000072000007200000    

योजनाह�        /sd ? 

1 ;*s u|fj]n M O{lGb|of b]vL rdg rf}/fx xf]nL l;d/f xnf}gf 
afaf ;Dd 

1 600000 

2 ;*s u|fj]n,df^f] k^fgL s'̂ L ufp af^ leq nv/fof x'b} 
rd/f}wf ;Dd  

2 700000 

3 sNe{̂  lgdf{)f M kmf^f ^f]n b]vL l;Gg]sf]^ hfg] af^f]df 3 700000 

4 sf(f em+v'nfn rf}w/Lsf] v]t b]vL w;L x'b} x'nfsL ;*s 
;Dd u|fj]n  

5 700000 

5 ljB'lt lj:tf/sf nfuL /hjf/f rf}sdf ^\fG;ld^/ vl/b ;lxt 6 600000 

6 d'Qm sd}of lzlj/ dw'jg j:tLdf ;*s u|fe]n 7 200000 



7 ;*s u|fe]n /fdgfy pkfWofosf] #/ b]lv lkkn rf}tf/f 
;Dd, /fds'df/sf] #/ b]lv !fg axfb'/ zfxsf] #/ hfg] 
af^f], l^sf/fd rf}w/Lsf] #/ b]lv o! vqLsf] #/ ;Dd, 
s]zj hf]zL sf] #/ b]lv ;g/fO{h :s'n ;Dd / dgsfdgf 
kmf]̂ f] :^'l*of] b]lv O{nfsf jg x'b} jfn ljsf; ;Dd  

7 

600000 

8 hDg]̂ f gfnfdf kSsL k'n lgdf{)f 8 700000 

9 /fhLk'/sf] gfnfdf kSsL k'n lgdf{)f 10 1100000 

10 ;*s u|fj]n M s'*L b]vL kxndfg aluof ^f]n b]vL klZrd 11 700000 

11 ;*s u|fj]n M lbbL jlxgL lzlj/ e'?jfdf  12 600000 

  k|j{wfgfTds sfo{qmdk|j{wfgfTds sfo{qmdk|j{wfgfTds sfo{qmdk|j{wfgfTds sfo{qmdका        योजनाह�        j*f 
g+= 

4800000480000048000004800000    

1 O{lGb|of gfnf b]vL blIf)f k/}gf tfnsf] ljr x'b} df]xgf gbL 
;Dd kfgL lgsf;sf] nfuL s'nf] lgdf{)f 

1 300000 

2 cw'/f] sd]{Zj/ ;fd'bflos ejg  2 350000 

3 ;/:jtL ;f=j=df sf^]tf/  3 200000 

4 x'nfsL /f]* b]vL gof j:tL ;Ddsf] ;*sdf df^f] k^fgL / 
u|fj]n  

4 900000 

5 slif ;*sdf u|fj]n df^f] k^fgL k]/xgL b]vL k'j{ blIf)f ;Dd 5 300000 

6 s]bf/]Zj/ lg=df=lj=sf] kvf{n lgdf{)f 6 500000 

7 v]n d}bfg lgdf{)f (f}l&lgof 7 600000 

8 ;*s u|fj]n M krd'l*of, lxDdtk'/ *f]u+k'/, cfdjf/L  9 700000 

9 o'jfsf lhjLsf]kfh{gsf nfuL slDko'̂ / 5/10nfO{ ^]nLkfj/ 
;DalGw tflnd 

10 200000 

10 wgf}/f sf] v]n d}bfg    200000 

11 ;*s u|fj]n M u'Kt]Zj/ rf}s b]vL /fd axfb'/ rf}w/Lsf] #/ 
;Dd  

12 300000 

12 gu/kflnsfsf] cfGtl/s cfo>f]t j[l$ ;DalGw sfo{qmd   250000 

        dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd     j*f 
g+= 

/sd ? 

qm=;+= k'jf{wf/k'jf{wf/k'jf{wf/k'jf{wf/    600000600000600000600000    



१ ufp#/ lSnLlgssf] cw'/f] ejg lgdf{)f  6 250000 

२ dlxnf zzlQms/)f cw'/f] ejg  3 100000 

३ cw/f] dlxnf ;fd'bflos ejg lgdf{)f 2 250000 

      0 

        dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd     j*f 
g+= 

/sd ? 

qm=;+= ;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;    450000450000450000450000    

1 nf]s ;]jf tof/L sIff g=kf=sf 24 hgf dlxnf 1−12 150000 

२ dlxnf :jf:Yo :jd ;]ljsfnfO{ k|f]T;fxg sfo{qmd 7 150000 

3 
dlxnf lx+;f lj?$ g=kf= e/Lsf dlxnf x?sf nfuL k|To]s 
j*f af^ 5 hgf sf b/n] 60 hgf dlxnfnfO{ tflnd 10 150000 

      0 

        dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd     j*f 
g+= 

/sd ? 

qm=;+= cfly{s l;k ljsf;cfly{s l;k ljsf;cfly{s l;k ljsf;cfly{s l;k ljsf;    450000450000450000450000    

1 gful/s ;r]tgf s]Gb|sf ;xefuLx? dWosf 6 hgf dlxnf 
x?sf nfuL kmf:^km'* tflnd ;xLt &]nfuf(f ljt/)f 

  200000 

2 g=kf= e/Lsf 60 hgf dlxnfx? nfO{ xft] s(fO{ tflnd    250000 

      0 

        dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd dlxnf ljsf; ;DalGw sfo{qmd     j*f 
g+= 

/sd ? 

qm=;+= ;+:yfut ljsf;;+:yfut ljsf;;+:yfut ljsf;;+:yfut ljsf;    500000500000500000500000    

1 v}nf* :jf:Yo rf}sLdf k|;'ltu[x 12 500000 

      0 

        jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd     j*f 
g+= 

/sd ? 

qm=;+= k'jf{wf/ ljsf;k'jf{wf/ ljsf;k'jf{wf/ ljsf;k'jf{wf/ ljsf;    1950000195000019500001950000    



1 zx/L :jf:Yo s]Gb|df klSs uf]n #/ lgdf{)f / kmlg{r/ 
pks/)f tyf cf}ifwL vl/b 

1 150000 

२ ;/:jtL lzz' ;bg ejg  3 150000 

3 jfn ljsf; cw'/f] ejg lgdf{)f  4 150000 

४ db{zf ljBfno afnlasf; ejg lgdf{)f sf+(fdf 5 150000 

5 z}n]Zj/L afnlasf; #]/af/ 6 150000 

६ k||ltef afnlasf; s]Gb|sf afbaflnsf nfuL 7 150000 

7 gd'gf jfnljsf; s]Gb|sf] cw'/f] ejg lgdf{)F 8 150000 

८ ;fd'bflos ejg lgdf{)f *f]u+k'/ 9 150000 

9 s'*Lsf] vf]k s]Gb|df zf}rfno / #]/jf/ 11 150000 

१० /fli^««o df=lj= krd'l*ofsf] cw'/f] kvf{n lgdf{)f / v]n d}bfg 
dd{t 

9 600000 

      0 

        jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd     j*f 
g+= 

/sd ? 

qm=;+= ;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;    300000300000300000300000    

1 
hGd btf{ cleofg, jfnljjfx, %fpk*L k|yf, cgfy '̂x'/f 
jfnjflnsfnfO{ z}lIfs ;xof]u, jfn b'Jo{;gL, lszf]/lszf]/L 
g]t[Tj ljsf;,jfn s]fif   

  300000 

      0 

        jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf ;DalGw sfo{qmd     j*f 
g+= 

/sd ? 

qm=;+= ;+:yfut ljsf;;+:yfut ljsf;;+:yfut ljsf;;+:yfut ljsf;    750000750000750000750000    

1 ;'o{d'lv afnlasf; s]Gb| eutk'/sf] cw'/f] ejg 2 150000 

२ /f=df=lj v}nf* cw'/f] kmlg{r/ / %fgf 10 150000 

3 lzjfj kf=lj uGhxjf tf/af/ 12 150000 

4 hgtf ;fd'bflos k'":tsfno    100000 



५ gu/:t/Lo v]ns'b sfo{qmd    200000 

      0 

qm=;+= 
cfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmd    j*f 

g+= 
/sd ? 

k'jf{wf/k'jf{wf/k'jf{wf/k'jf{wf/    1250000125000012500001250000    

1 cw'/f] dw];L ;fd'bflos ejg lgdf{)f  1 350000 

2 blnt Pstf ;dfh s'̂ Lsf] cw'/f] ejg lgdf{)f  2 200000 

3 s/anf dd{t #]/jf/  5 250000 

4 yf? ;+u|fno sf] ejg lgdf{)f v}nf* g;/L १० 450000 

      0 

qm=;+= 
cfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn]cfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn]cfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn]cfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn]    k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdk%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdk%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdk%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmd    j*f 

g+= 
/sd ? 

;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;;fdflhs Ifdtf ljsf;    600000600000600000600000    

1 
blnt ;DalGw ljz]if clwsf/df cfwfl/t ljj]bo"St k|rng 
dfgj clwsf/ lglt sfg'gL af/] r]tgf clej[l$ sfo{qmd  1 150000 

2 2 b]vL 12 ;Dd ckfu+tf ;DalGw hgr]tgf   50000 

3 1 b]vL 12 ;Ddsf ckfu+ ljwfyL{ x? nfO %fqj[lt k|bfg   100000 

4 h]i& gful/sx?sf nfuL :jf:Yo lzlj/   300000 

      0 

qm=;+= 
cfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmd    j*f 

g+= 
/sd ? 

cfly{s l;k ljsf;cfly{s l;k ljsf;cfly{s l;k ljsf;cfly{s l;k ljsf;    700000700000700000700000    

1  cfbLjf;L hghftL sf nfuL xft]s(fO{ 1 450000 

2 1 b]vL 12 ;Ddsf ckfu+tf ePsf 12 JolQmnfO{ sDKo'̂ /  
tflnd   

150000 

3 nf]s k+r]jfhf ;+/If)f / v/Lb j*f g+= 6 6 100000 

      0 



qm=;+= 
cfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf sfo{qmd    j*f 

g+= 
/sd ? 

;+:yfut ljsf;;+:yfut ljsf;;+:yfut ljsf;;+:yfut ljsf;    450000450000450000450000    

1 blnt s[lif ;xsf/L ;+:yf sfof{no Jo:yfkg j*f g++ 8 8 300000 

2 lqj]gL ckfu+ ;+#sf nfuL sfof{no ;fdfu|L 7 150000 

qm=;+= ;Ldf If]q ljsf; sfo{qmd  ;Ldf If]q ljsf; sfo{qmd  ;Ldf If]q ljsf; sfo{qmd  ;Ldf If]q ljsf; sfo{qmd      j*f 
g+= 

/sd ? 

s= k'hLut nufgL If]qsf of]hgfx? M 1610000161000016100001610000    

1= qmdfut &]sLk'/ b]lv s';'d#f^ ;DDf hfg] af^f] lkr ug{]  4 805000 

2= qmdfut cd/ k|f=lj=b]lv sfnfkftn ;DDf hfg] af^f] lkr ug{] 2,3 805000 
      0 

v= rfn' nufgL If]qsf of]hgfx? M   1371000137100013710001371000    

1= qmdfut zx/L :jf:Yo s]Gb|sf] ejg lgdf{)f  1 1371000 
      0 
qm=;+= lzif{sut of]hgfx?   /sd ? 

1111    ef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmdef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmdef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmdef}lts k'jf{wf/ ljsf; sfo{qmd      7200000 
2 k|j{wfgfTds sfo{qmd k|j{wfgfTds sfo{qmd k|j{wfgfTds sfo{qmd k|j{wfgfTds sfo{qmd       4800000 
3333    dlxnf nlIft sfo{qmd dlxnf nlIft sfo{qmd dlxnf nlIft sfo{qmd dlxnf nlIft sfo{qmd       2000000 

4 jfnjflnsf nlIft sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf nlIft sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf nlIft sfo{qmd jfnjflnsf nlIft sfo{qmd       3000000 
5555    cfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf nlIft sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf nlIft sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf nlIft sfo{qmdcfly{s ;fdflhs ?kn] k%L k/]sf ju{sf nlIft sfo{qmd      3000000 

  s'n hDdf /sd ?=s'n hDdf /sd ?=s'n hDdf /sd ?=s'n hDdf /sd ?=      20000000200000002000000020000000    
g]kfn hnjfo' kl/jt{g g]kfn hnjfo' kl/jt{g g]kfn hnjfo' kl/jt{g g]kfn hnjfo' kl/jt{g ----nfkf_ sfo{qmdnfkf_ sfo{qmdnfkf_ sfo{qmdnfkf_ sfo{qmd    

qm=;+=qm=;+=qm=;+=qm=;+=    of]hgfsf] gfdof]hgfsf] gfdof]hgfsf] gfdof]hgfsf] gfd    j*f g+=j*f g+=j*f g+=j*f g+=    ah]̂ah]̂ah]̂ah]̂     
      s[lif kz' tyf vfw;'/Iffs[lif kz' tyf vfw;'/Iffs[lif kz' tyf vfw;'/Iffs[lif kz' tyf vfw;'/Iff    1   

1 jf]l/u+ h*fg 1,2/3 9j^f 13,50,000. 
  jg Jjo:yfkg jg Jjo:yfkg jg Jjo:yfkg jg Jjo:yfkg         
  a[Iff/f]k)f j*f g= 2,3 5 &fpdf 200000 
  j}slNks phf{ 1j}slNks phf{ 1j}slNks phf{ 1j}slNks phf{ 1        

1 ;f]nf/ h*fg 1,2 / 3 30 3,00,000. 
  hnjfo"hGo k|sf]k / ef}lts ;+/rgf 1,2 hnjfo"hGo k|sf]k / ef}lts ;+/rgf 1,2 hnjfo"hGo k|sf]k / ef}lts ;+/rgf 1,2 hnjfo"hGo k|sf]k / ef}lts ;+/rgf 1,2 / 3/ 3/ 3/ 3        

1 sRrL  *ofd lgdf{)f{ j*f g+ 1   16,10,000. 



2 sNe {̂ lgdf{)f j*f g+ 1   15,90,000. 
3 glb ^^jGwg j*f g+= 2 nfnjf]emL   16,20,000. 
4 kSsL kvf{n tyf Xo"dkfOk h*fg j]nfx   15,80,000. 
5 sRrL  *ofd lgdf{)f{ j*f g+ 3   15,00,000. 

  dfgjLo ;|f]t IfdtfdfgjLo ;|f]t IfdtfdfgjLo ;|f]t IfdtfdfgjLo ;|f]t Ifdtf    ljsf; / lhljsf]kfh{gljsf; / lhljsf]kfh{gljsf; / lhljsf]kfh{gljsf; / lhljsf]kfh{g        
1 df]̂ /;fO{sn tyf kfj/ l^n/ dd{t tflnd 1,2 /3 1,50,000. 

  dfgj :jf:Yodfgj :jf:Yodfgj :jf:Yodfgj :jf:Yo        
1 :jf:Yo lzlj/ 1,2,3 3,00,000. 

      s[lif kz' tyf vfw;'/Iffs[lif kz' tyf vfw;'/Iffs[lif kz' tyf vfw;'/Iffs[lif kz' tyf vfw;'/Iff        
1 jf]l/u+ h*fg 4,5,6,7 / 8  5 &fpdf 7,50,000. 

  jg Jjo:yfkg jg Jjo:yfkg jg Jjo:yfkg jg Jjo:yfkg         
1 uf]&fnf] lzIff sfos|d ;a} j*fdf   1,50,000. 

2 g;{/L pTkfbg / ljt/)f Onfsf agdf 5,00,000. 
  j}slNks phf{ 1j}slNks phf{ 1j}slNks phf{ 1j}slNks phf{ 1        

1 uf]]j/ Uof; ;j} j*Fdf 10 j^f 4,00,000. 
  hnjfo"hGo k|sf]k / ef}lts ;+/rgf 1,2 / 3hnjfo"hGo k|sf]k / ef}lts ;+/rgf 1,2 / 3hnjfo"hGo k|sf]k / ef}lts ;+/rgf 1,2 / 3hnjfo"hGo k|sf]k / ef}lts ;+/rgf 1,2 / 3        

1 /fKtL gfnfdf k'n lgdf{)f 4 30,00,000. 
2 /fKtL gfnfdf em/g ;kmfO 4 b]lv 8 1500000 
3  kSsL t \̂aGw 4,5,6/7 4000000 

  dfgjLo ;|f]t Ifdtf ljsf; / lhljsf]kfh{gdfgjLo ;|f]t Ifdtf ljsf; / lhljsf]kfh{gdfgjLo ;|f]t Ifdtf ljsf; / lhljsf]kfh{gdfgjLo ;|f]t Ifdtf ljsf; / lhljsf]kfh{g        
1 df]̂ /;fO{sn dd{t tflnd 4 b]vL 8 200000 

  dfgj :jf:Yodfgj :jf:Yodfgj :jf:Yodfgj :jf:Yo        
1 :j:Yo l;lj/ 4 b]vL 8 300000 

 


